
LUBBOCK COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK – CRIMINAL FEES & COURT COSTS 
 

COURT COSTS 
Local Consolidated Costs…………….……..$105.00 

State Consolidated Court Costs..……………$185.00 

 
FINES 

General Fine…………………..…..…...….Per Judge 

State Traffic Fine……………………..….…….$50.00 

Children’s Advocacy Center Fine...…………..$50.00 

Family Violence Fine...………...…..………..$100.00 

Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fine...……..$50.00 

Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fund.......….$50.00 

EMS Trauma Fund..………………………....$100.00 

County Child Abuse Prevention Fund………$100.00 

DWI Traffic Fines……….……………………...TBD 

Crime Stoppers Reward Repayment….…….......TBD 

 

MANDATORY FINES 

State Traffic Fines…………………………….$50.00 

DWI Traffic Fines…………………….………...TBD 

EMS Trauma Fine…………………………...$100.00 

Family Violence Fine………………………..$100.00 

Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fine………..$50.00 

  

OPTIONAL FINES 

General Fine……………………..……….Per Judge 

 

OPTIONAL REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

Administrative Transaction Fee………………..$2.00 
(Per payment) 

 

LESSER INCLUDED MISDEMEANOR FEES 

Local Consolidated Court Costs…………..…$123.00 

State Consolidated Court Costs…………..….$147.00 

 
These fees do not include issuance or service fees. 

 

REIMBURSEMENT FEES 
Crime Stoppers Reward Fee..…………….……$7.00 

Attorney Fees………………………..……Per Judge 

Visual Recording Device Fee…………………$15.00 

Conveying a Witness Fee……………………..$10.00 

Commitment to or Release from Jail……….….$5.00 

Execute Issued Arrest Warrant/Capias………..$50.00 

Arrest Without Warrant………………………...$5.00 

Mileage, Meals, Lodging of Deputy...…Actual Costs 

Testify at Trial or Travel to Trial……..…..Per Judge 

Serving a Writ…………………….…………..$35.00 

Summon Jury…………………………….…….$5.00 

Summoning a Witness…………………………$5.00 

Take and Approve Bond…………………….. $10.00 

Personal Bond Reimbursement Fee......$20.00 or 3% 

Time Payment Fee…………………………….$15.00 
(Payment made after 31st day after judgment) 

 

MANDATORY REIMBURSEMENT FEES 

Attorney Fees…………………….……………..TBD 

Visual Recording Device Fee…………………$15.00 

Crime Stoppers Reward Repayment Fee.............TBD 

Convey Witness…………………...………….$10.00 

Commitment to or Release from Jail…………..$5.00 

Execute Issued Arrest Warrant/Capias…..……$50.00 

Arrest Without Warrant………………...….…..$5.00 

Mileage, Meals, Lodging of Deputy…...Actual Costs 

Testify at Trial or Travel to Trial………....Per Judge 

Serving a Writ…………………..…………….$35.00 

Summon Jury…………………………….…….$5.00 

Summoning a Witness……………………...….$5.00 

Take and Approve Bond……………….……..$10.00 

Personal Bond Reimbursement Fee..…$20.00 or 3% 

Time Payment Fee…………………………….$15.00 
(Payment made after 31st day after judgment) 




